Our Ref: 111/2023 JANUARY 2023



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. The total time, in hours, that patients, brought to the emergency department under Section 136 of the Mental Health Act, spent in A&E from admission to discharge, each financial year, since 2010/11.

We only started capturing / recording Patients under section 136 of the mental health act 28/09/2017. Please note 2022/23 only goes upto 28th Feb 2023.

Financial Year	Hours_In_A&E
2017/18	171.4
2018/19	217
2019/20	248.7
2020/21	213.1
2021/22	506.1
2022/23	764.7

2. The total time, in hours, that patients, brought to the emergency department under Section 135 of the Mental Health Act, spent in A&E from admission to discharge, each financial year, since 2010/11.

We do not capture section 135 only record 136